MATHEWS COLLINS SHEPHERD

Ø002/004

	Docket No.: 3874-136 US				
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rey, 03-01)	RECORDATION	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
καγ, 03-01))MB No. 0 \$ 51-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) /05A/REV03	ITS ONL	.Y			
Tab settings 🔶 🍝 💙	V V	▼	▼	▼	
To the Director of the United State	es Patent and Trademark O	ffice: Please rec	ord the attached orig	ginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lev E. Bromberg		Name:	nd address of rece <u>SUPRATEK PHA</u> ; 455, Fenelon <u>Bo</u>	RMA INC.	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	🗆 Yes 🖾 No	Address	Suite 104		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
X Assignment	🗅 Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: D	orval	State/Prov.: Quebec	
🛄 Other		_ Country	<u>Canada</u>	ZIP: <u>H9S 5T8</u>	
Execution Date: August 2, 2004		Additional r	ame(s) & address(es)	□ Yes ⊠ No	
 Application number(s) or patent n If this document is being filed toge Patent Application No. 	ether with a new applicati ïling date		on date of the app . Patent No.(s)	lication is:	
If this document is being filed toge Patent Application No. F	iling datê ov. 18, 2002	B		lication is:	
If this document is being filed toge Patent Application No. F	iling date ov. 18, 2002 <u>Additional numbe</u> oom correspondence	ers <u>y</u>	. Patent No.(s) es □ No	ons and patents involved:	
If this document is being filed togo Patent Application No. F 10/298,808 No 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r	iling date ov. 18, 2002 <u>Additional numbe</u> oom correspondence	ers <u>y</u> 6. Total n	Patent No.(s)	ons and patents involved:	
If this document is being filed toge Patent Application No. F 10/298,808 No 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r Name: <u>David P. Krivoshik</u> Registration No. <u>39,258</u>	iling date ov. 18, 2002 Additional numbe nom correspondence mailed:	ers 6. Total ni 7. Total fe 6. End	Patent No.(s)	ons and patents involved: 1	
If this document is being filed toge Patent Application No. F 10/298,808 No 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r Name: <u>David P. Krivoshik</u> Registration No. <u>39,258</u> Address: <u>Mathews, Collins, Shep</u>	iling date ov. 18, 2002 Additional numbe nom correspondence mailed: oherd & McKay, P.A.	ers <u>y</u> 6. Total ni 7. Total fe End cre	Patent No.(s)	ons and patents involved: 1 \$ <u>40.00</u> ss or insufficiency should be o deposit account	
If this document is being filed toge Patent Application No. F 10/298,808 No 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r Name: <u>David P. Krivoshik</u> Registration No. <u>39,258</u>	iling date ov. 18, 2002 Additional numbe nom correspondence mailed: oherd & McKay, P.A.	ers I y 6. Total nu — 7. Total fe — Enu cre — X Aut	Patent No.(s)	ons and patents involved: 1 	
If this document is being filed toge Patent Application No. F 10/298,808 No 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r Name: <u>David P. Krivoshik</u> Registration No. <u>39,258</u> Address: <u>Mathews, Collins, Shep</u> <u>100 Thanet Circle, Suit</u>	iling date pv. 18, 2002 Additional numbe nom correspondence mailed: <u>oherd & McKay, P.A.</u> te 306	ers □ y 6. Total n - 7. Total fe cre & Au 8. Deposi	Patent No.(s)	ons and patents involved: 1 	
If this document is being filed toge Patent Application No. F 10/298,808 No 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r Name: <u>David P. Krivoshik</u> Registration No. <u>39,258</u> Address: <u>Mathews, Collins, Shep</u> <u>100 Thanet Circle, Suit</u> City: <u>Princeton</u>	iling date pv. 18, 2002 Additional numbe nom correspondence mailed: <u>oherd & McKay, P.A.</u> te 306 State/Prov.: <u>NJ</u>	ers □ Y 6. Total n 6. Total n 7. Total fe cre 2.	Patent No.(s) No wher of application e (37 CFR 3.41): closed - Any excess dited or debited to thorized to be char t account number; 5	ons and patents involved: 1 	
If this document is being filed toge Patent Application No. F 10/298,808 No 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r Name: <u>David P. Krivoshik</u> Registration No. <u>39,258</u> Address: <u>Mathews, Collins, Shep</u> <u>100 Thanet Circle, Suit</u>	iling date pv. 18, 2002 Additional numbe nom correspondence mailed: pherd & McKay, P.A. te 306 State/Prov.: NJ ZIP: <u>08540</u>	ers □ Y 6. Total n 6. Total n 7. Total fe cre 2.	Patent No.(s) No Patent No.(s) No No No No No No No No No No	ons and patents involved: 1 \$ <u>40.00</u> ss or insufficiency should be deposit account rged to deposit account	
If this document is being filed toge Patent Application No. F 10/298,808 No 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r Name: <u>David P. Krivoshik</u> Registration No. <u>39,258</u> Address: <u>Mathews, Collins, Shep</u> <u>100 Thanet Circle, Suit</u> City: <u>Princeton</u>	iling date pv. 18, 2002 Additional number nom correspondence mailed: <u>oherd & McKay, P.A.</u> te 306 State/Prov.: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>08540</u> DO N	ers □ Y 6. Total n 6. Total n 7. Total fe cre 2. 0 En cre 3. Deposi 4. 13-216: (Attack	Patent No.(s) No When the provided to the provided to the provided to be chart t account number: ACE	ons and patents involved: 1 	
If this document is being filed toge Patent Application No. F 10/298,808 No 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r Name: <u>David P. Krivoshik</u> Registration No. <u>39,258</u> Address: <u>Mathews, Collins, Shep</u> <u>100 Thanet Circle, Suit</u> City: <u>Princeton</u> Country: <u>United States</u> 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and</i>	iling date pv. 18, 2002 Additional number nom correspondence mailed: <u>oherd & McKay, P.A.</u> <u>te 306</u> 	ers □ Y 6. Total n 6. Total n 7. Total fe cre 2. 0 En cre 3. Deposi 4. 13-216: (Attack	Patent No.(s)	ons and patents involved: 1	

700105885

P O Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450 REEL: 015050 FRAME: 0401

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lev E. Bromberg and Marina Temchenko as assignors have invented certain improvements in RESPONSIVE MICROGEL AND METHODS RELATED THERETO for which an application for United States Letters Patent Application Serial No10/298,808 has been filed by them on November 18, 2002, and

WHEREAS, SUPRATEK PHARMA INC., located at 455, Fenelon Boulevard, Suite 104, Dorval, Quebec H9S 5T8, Canada as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as assignors hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for a Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all countries foreign, and the Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest; and the undersigned for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Marina Temchenko, Assignor

State of County of) ss:

)

_____, 2004, before me personally appeared ____ day of On this Marina Temchenko, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the - seine instrument, and calconveloped evention of the same

Saled <u>MA</u> foregoing instrument, and acknowledged ext		11 0 ,
On this 2^{NO} bay of <u>AUGUST</u> , 2007 before me, the understand notary public, personally appeared <u>MARWA TEMCHELICO</u> , proved to me, through satisfactory		
endance of identification, which were, <u>MA DRAVERS Lie (MAA CORS</u> , to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and who	Notary Public	
swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of Onis) (her) knowledge and belief.	2 .62	
(Official signature and seal of notary)	2 of 2	PATENT
We commission expires $03 - 13 - 09$		REEL: 015050 FRAME: 0402

RECORDED: 08/05/2004

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lev Bromberg and Marina Temchenko as assignors have invented certain improvements in RESPONSIVE MICROGEL AND METHODS RELATED THERETO for which an application for United States Letters Patent Application Serial No.10/298,808 has been filed by them on November 18, 2002, and

WHEREAS, SUPRATEK PHARMA INC., located at 455, Fenelon Boulevard, Suite 104, Dorval, Quebec H9S 5T8, Canada as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as assignors hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for a Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all countries foreign, and the Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest; and the undersigned for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

	Lew Bron	nbert
	Lev Bromberg, Assi	gnor /
State of MA)		U
State of MA) County of Essex, ss: On this <u>h</u> day of <u>A</u>	ugust, 2004, befo	ore me personally appeared Lev
Bromberg, to me known to be the i	individual described in an	id who executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged executiv	on of the same	()eter
	1 of 2	DATENT

PAIENI REEL: 015050 FRAME: 0403